Downers Grove, IL

Board Approval Report

By Fund 20

Payable Dates 11/1/2023 - 11/30/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 20 - GENERAL ROAD FUND
VILLAGE OF BURR RIDGE INV0O000697 11/16/2023 Invoice # 4630, 4641 20-5-5070 361.72
GUARDIAN INV0000749 11/15/2023 DENTAL 20-0-2070 28.32
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF I INVO000750 11/15/2023 HEALTH INS 20-0-2070 394.33
I.M,R.F. INV0000752 11/15/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION - HTIER 1 20-5-2030 532.56
I.M, R. F. INVOC00753 11/15/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION - HTIER 2 20-5-2030 159.00
I.M,R.F. INV0000755 11/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier 1 20-0-2030 214.83
I.M, R.F. INVO000755 11/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier 1 20-1-2030 144.50
I.M, R.F. INV0000755 11/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier 1 20-5-2030 966.62
.M, R.F. INVOD00756 11/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier 2 20-0-2030 59.66
.M, R.F. INVO000756 11/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier 2 20-5-2030 308.62
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE C  INVOOCD759 11/15/2023 Monthly Premium 20-0-2080 71.80
GUARDIAN INV0000761 11/15/2023 VISION 20-0-2070 4.04
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000762 11/15/2023 Medicare taxes 20-0-2010 461.04
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000762 11/15/2023 Medicare taxes 20-1-2010 50.13
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000762 11/15/2023 Medicare taxes 20-5-2010 410.91
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0000763 11/15/2023 Hlinois taxes 20-1-2020 163.96
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0000763 11/15/2023 Illinois taxes 20-5-2020 1,333.63
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000764 11/15/2023 Federal Withholding 20-1-2000 421.67
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000764 11/15/2023 Federal Withholding 20-5-2000 3,163.02
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000765 11/15/2023 Social Security taxes 20-0-2010 1,971.33
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000765 11/15/2023 Social Security taxes 20-1-2010 214.32
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000765 11/15/2023 Social Security taxes 20-5-2010 1,757.01
MOE FRINGE BENEFIT FUNDS  INV0000685 11/16/2023 Month of Jan 2024 20-1-4040 12,525.00
ATET INV0000686 11/16/2023 Invoice #630-369029810° 20-1-4500 267.49
CHASE CARD SERVICES INV0000687 11/16/2023 Invoices 9294,7435,8210 20-1-4551 404.59
T-MOBILE INV0000688 11/16/2023 Invoice # 3178 20-1-4551 1,561.27
JIM'S TRUCK INSPECTION LLC  INVO000689 11/16/2023 Invoice # 943 and 999 20-5-5010 84.00
IX PETERBILT-BOLINGBROOK  INVO0O00690 11/16/2023 Invoice # 25418585 20-5-5010 1,725.63
MORRIS ENGINEERING INC. INV0000692 11/16/2023 Invoice # 772, 775, 777 20-5-5020 30,705.00
COMMONWEALTH EDISON C  INV0000693 11/16/2023 Quincy St Invoice # 8004 20-5-5060 147.23
FLAGG CREEK WATER RECLAM INV0000694 11/16/2023 Invoice # 23475 20-5-5060 21.66
NICOR GAS INV0000695 11/16/2023 Invoice # 90026110008 20-5-5060 19.42
VILLAGE OF WESTMONT INV0000696 11/16/2023 Invoice # 406220000 20-5-5060 20.11
COMMONWEALTH EDISON INV0000698 11/16/2023 Invoice # 4020 and 4063 20-5-5110 2,901.11
119th Street Material LLC INVOO00699 11/16/2023 Invoice # 483,561,643 20-5-5120 539.60
A BLOCK MARKETING INC. INV0000700 11/16/2023 Invoice # 228,110,060,327,07 20-5-5120 180.00
GROOT INV0000701 11/16/2023 Landfill Dumping 20-5-5120 570.05
KELLER HEARTT CO. INC. INV0O000702 11/16/2023 Invoice #0453128 20-5-8000 603.22
A & W TRAILER LLC INV00Q00703 11/16/2023 Supplies-Equip inv # 8714,872 20-5-8040 784.89
A & W TRAILER LLC INV0000703 11/16/2023 Equipment - invoice # 8682 20-5-9010 7,364.00
BALES LUMBER & SUPPLY, INC  INV0000704 11/16/2023 Supplies, equipment 20-5-8040 170.92
HAWK FORD PARTS WAREHO  INV0000705 11/16/2023 Invoice 478 20-5-8040 86.98
FREEWAY FORD-STERLING TR INV(0000706 11/16/2023 Invoice # 251,816 20-5-8040 10.55
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC  INV0O000707 11/16/2023 Invoice # 3308 20-5-8040 542.72
NAPA AUTO PARTS INV0000708 11/16/2023 Invoice # 460,511 20-5-8040 56.87
BOUGHTON MATERIALS INC.  INV0000709 11/16/2023 Invoice # 823,029,030 20-5-8050 619.75
Conserv FS - Lisle INV0000710 11/16/2023 invoice #7244 20-5-8050 296.00
K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION INV0000711 11/16/2023 Invoice 3 293.335.324.353.52  20-5-8050 3,047.78
SHREVE SERVICES, INC. INV0000712 11/16/2023 Invoice # 8794 20-5-8050 55.00
Premistar - North INV0000691 11/16/2023 Invoice # $12222472 20-5-5010 1,709.40
TAMELING IND. INV0000713 11/16/2023 Invoice # 5897 20-5-8050 42,00
GUARDIAN INV0000775 11/30/2023 DENTAL 20-0-2070 28.31
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF |  INV0000776 11/30/2023 HEALTH INS 20-0-2070 39433
Page 1 of 4

12/14/2023 12:11:14 PM



Board Approval Report

Payable Dates: 11/1/2023 - 11/30/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {ltem) Account Number Amount
I.M, R. F. INV0000778 11/30/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION - H TIER 1 20-5-2030 549.04
.M, R.F. INVO000779 11/30/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION - H TIER 2 20-5-2030 168.73
.M, R.F. INV0000781 11/30/2023 IMRF Contribution-H Tier1  20-0-2030 219.73
I.M,R.F. INV0000781 11/30/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier 1 20-1-2030 144,50
I.M, R. F. INV0000781 11/30/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier 1 20-5-2030 991.99
I.M,R.F. INV0000782 11/30/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier 2 20-0-2030 63.12
I.M,R.F. INV0000782 11/30/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier 2 20-5-2030 326.44
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE C  INV0000785 11/30/2023 Monthly Premium 20-0-2080 71.70
GUARDIAN INV0000787 11/30/2023 VISION 20-0-2070 4.04
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000788 11/30/2023 Medicare taxes 20-0-2010 470.77
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVD000788 11/30/2023 Medicare taxes 20-1-2010 45.95
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000788 11/30/2023 Medicare taxes 20-5-2010 424.82
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0000789 11/30/2023 Illinois taxes 20-1-2020 149.70
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INVO000789 11/30/2023 Wllinois taxes 20-5-2020 1,379.03
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0OQ00790 11/30/2023 Federal Withholding 20-1-2000 421.67
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000790 11/30/2023 Federal Withholding 20-5-2000 3,352.57
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000791 11/30/2023 Social Security taxes 20-0-2010 2,012.96
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0OD00791 11/30/2023 Social Security taxes 20-1-2010 196.46
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000791 11/30/2023 Social Security taxes 20-5-2010 1,816.50
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE INV0000792 11/30/2023 November 2023 Month EndV  20-1-2120 16.00
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE INV0000792 11/30/2023 November 2023 Month End V.  20-5-2120 16.00
Nationwide Retirement Soluti  INVO000793 11/30/2023 November 2023 T.Anderson 20-5-2100 57.04
1.U.O.E INV0000794 11/30/2023 Admin Dues 20-5-2050 238.50
1.U.O.E INV0000794 11/30/2023 Membership Dues 20-5-2060 1,072.78
Fund 20 - GENERAL ROAD FUND Total: 94,887.94

Grand Total: W
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Boarti Approval Report

Fund Summary

Fund
20 - GENERAL ROAD FUND

Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name
20-0-2010 FICA PAYABLE
20-0-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
20-0-2070 HEALTH/DENTAL/VISION
20-0-2080 LIFE INSURANCE
20-1-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
20-1-2010 FICA PAYABLE
20-1-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
20-1-2030 IMRF PAYABLE
20-1-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
20-1-4040 HEALTH INSURANCE - HI
20-1-4500 TELEPHONE
20-1-4551 COMMUNICATION SERV
20-5-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
20-5-2010 FICA PAYABLE
20-5-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
20-5-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
20-5-2050 ADMINISTRATIVE DUES
20-5-2060 MEMBERSHIP DUES
20-5-2100 CREDIT UNION PAYABLE
20-5-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
20-5-5010 MAINTENANCE - EQUIP
20-5-5020 MAINTENANCE - ROAD
20-5-5060 UTILITIES
20-5-5070 RENTALS OR HIRE
20-5-5110 STREET LIGHTS
20-5-5120 LANDFILL DUMPING
20-5-8000 AUTOMOTIVE FUEL/OIL
20-5-8040 SUPPLIES - EQUIPMENT
20-5-8050 SUPPLIES - ROAD
20-5-9010 EQUIPMENT

Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key
**None**
Grand Total:

Payable Dates: 11/1/2023 - 11/30/2023

Payment Amount
94,887.94
94,887.94

Payment Amount
4,916.10
557.34
853.37
143.50
843.34
506.86
313.66
289.00
16.00
12,525.00
267.49
1,965.86
6,515.59
4,409.24
2,712.66
4,003.00
238.50
1,072.78
57.04
16.00
3,519.03
30,705.00
208.42
361.72
2,901.11
1,289.65
603.22
1,652.93
4,060.53
7,364.00
94,887.94

Payment Amount
94,887.94
94,887.94

Report Summary
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Board Approval Report Payable Dates: 11/1/2023 - 11/30/2023

Authorization Signatures

Authorization Signatures
ST TO THE AUDIT REPORT, AND THE ABOVE HAS BEEN AUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT THIS 14TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2023.
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